

Sharyland High School **Flight Academy Membership Form**

About Us:

Created in 2016, the goal of the Sharyland High School Flight Academy is to encourage the interest and awareness of aerospace technology and the learning of STEM skills and the exploration of aeronautical and aerospace careers.

How to Join:

If you wish to join the Flight Academy for the 2019-2020 school year, please complete the form below. Submit the completed form and \$10 club dues, stated below to Mr. R. Barbosa in Room 213. Please submit your form by Friday, September 13, 2019, as that is the last day we will be taking member shirt orders, shown below.

Meetings & Events:

The club will meet up periodically on a bi-weekly basis with one week meeting on Wednesday and the following on Thursday. At these flight meet-ups we will discuss plans for club events, as well as, fly our drones and use our other robotic technology. The club also participates in numerous campus and community events throughout the year. To stay informed and be notified of meetings, please subscribe on Remind by texting "@SHSDRONE" to 81010.

Membership:

Although, any student who completes this membership form and pays club dues is a **member**, an active club member, however, will be entitled to attend club incentives or field trips, if they occur.

An active club member is defined as a student who: has paid their club dues, attended at least 5 club meetings, and completed at least 5 service hours with the club (either through community or campus' service projects, the Flight Academy is participating in, or by helping during concession or fundraiser sales).

Student Information:

Name: _____ ID#: _____

Grade Level: 4th Block Teacher & Room #:

Shirt Information:

Select a style from those below. The shirt will be a short sleeve dri-fit shirt. You can order both for \$10 more.





Select Style:



Classic (Silver Dri-Fit with Club Logo)



UFO (Black Dri-Fit with Alien Design)

Shirt Size:

UFO

CLASSIC